50,00,000 (Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each.

Issued, Subscribed & Paid-Up Capital:  
During the year under review, there were no changes in the Issue, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of your 
Company: 

• The Issue, Subscribed & Paid-up Capital of your Company is RS. 3,18,00,000 (Rupees Three Crore 
Eighteen Lakhs Only) divided into 31,80,000 (Thirty-One Lakh Eighty Thousand) Equity Shares of 
Rs.10.00 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL 

Constitution of Board 
As of March 31, 2025, your Company’s Board had Six members comprising of Executive Directors, and 
Non-Executive and Non-Independent Directors including one Woman Director.